#### Legislative Advocate Information

Name	Marcia Smith	Phone	(310) 569-2410
Employer	Lewis Smith Media, Inc	Email	mls@sbcglobal.net
Business Address	9004 Meredith Place	Website Address	
Address Line 2		Fax	
City	Beverly Hills		
State	Са	Zip	90210
Logislative Advances During the Pact 12 Months Not Provincely Poported			

Legislative Advocacy During the Past 12 Months Not Previously Reported

Advised Le Chaperon Rouge on the process of obtaining entitlements in Beverly Hills. Did not communicate with community, officials or others. I did accompany the client to city hall twice, last fall and in January. I finished my engagement 2/28/18. I am registering this former project now.

#### **Sanctions**

Have you ever been sanctioned for a violation of the Beverly Hills Legislative Advocacy Ordinance or a violation of any law, regulation or ordinance of another jurisdiction governing Legislative Advocacy or lobbying?

No

Has a firm at which you work, has worked, or for which you own or has owned an equity interest been sanctioned for a violation of the Beverly Hills Legislative Advocacy Ordinance or a violation of any law, regulation or ordinance of another jurisdiction governing Legislative Advocacy or lobbying?

No

# **Expenditure Lobbyist**

Are you filing as an Expenditure Lobbyist?	No
--	----

#### **Client Information**

Client Name	Le Chaperon Rouge	Client Phone	440.336.0174
Specific Business of Client	Daycare/preschool	Client Website Address	lechaperonrouge.com
Client Address	1504 Traveler"s Point		
Client Address Line 2			
Client City	Avon		
Client State	Ohio	Client Zip	44011

# Description of Matter that Legislative Advocate is Attempting to Influence

Initial Date of Lobbying Engagement	2017/06/01	Termination Date	2018/02/28
--	------------	------------------	------------

Project Name (include address if advocating for a property)

Le Chaperon Rouge

Description of Municipal Legislation that is subject of Advocacy

Approval of CUP

Desired Outcome

Project approval/approval of permits/entitlements

Estimate of Compensation to be Paid to Legislative Advocate from Client

\$25,001 to \$50,000

# Sign and Date

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information which has been included in this Registration Form is true and correct.			
Signed	Marcia Lewis Smith	Date	2018/03/08



### **City of Beverly Hills**

#### NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF LEGISLATIVE ADVOCACY

Pursuant to Section 1-9-107 of the Beverly Hills Municipal Code, I hereby notify the City of Beverly Hills of the termination of my legislative advocacy concerning the project described below.

Date of Termination of Legislative Advocacy: 02/28/2018

Name of Legislative Advocate: Marcia Smith

Employer: Lewis Smith Media, Inc Address: 9004 Meredith Place

Phone: (310) 569-2410

Email: mls@sbcglobal.net

Client: Le Chaperon Rouge

Project Name: Le Chaperon Rouge

Termination Submitted By: mls@sbcglobal.net

Termination Submitted Date: 05/22/2018

#### FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY

Date of Registration Submission Thursday, March 8, 2018 @ 11:05PM

Date of Termination Submission Tuesday, May 22, 2018 @ 10:51AM

Date of Administrative Approval Friday, March 9, 2018 @ 7:49AM

Administrative Approval by Isyrodriguez